www.anc5e.org

ANC 5E RESOLUTION NO. 2017-010

BZA Case No. 19539-74 R Street NW

WHEREAS the duly noticed regular meeting of the Bloomingdale Civic Association (BCA) was delayed due to weather and therefore community input was not provided and no vote was taken on support for the permits for 74 R St NW

WHEREAS, ANC 5E heard testimony from a legal representative for the owners of 74 R St NW

WHEREAS ANC 5E resolved on June 20, 2017 to support the application based on the vote of support from the BCA at the delayed June meeting

ANC 5E is comprised of ten sitting Commissioners of which 10 were in attendance. After being properly moved and seconded, the motion to adopt this resolution passed, with Q Commissioners voting for, voting against, and \ in abstention.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that ANC5E as its duly noticed Public Meeting held at Friendship-Armstrong Public Charter School, on June 20, 2017, resolved and voted to support the issuing of BZA permit for Variance/Special Exception at 74 R St NW based on the approval of the Bloomingdale Civic Association.

Respectfully,

ANC 5E Chairperson

HORAĆIO ŠIERRA

ANC 5E Recording Secretary

ANC 5E Corresponding Secretary

ANC 5E06 SMD

5E01 Edward Garnett

5E01(a.anc.dc.gov 202-596-9027

5E02 Patricia Williams 5E02(a anc.dc.gov 202-709-9375

5E03 Hannah Powell, Treasurer

5E03(a anc.dc.gov 202-549-1586

5E04 Sylvia M. Pinkney 202-269-4180

5E05 Bradley Thomas, Chair

5E05/a anc.dc.gov

5E06 Katherine McClelland, Corresponding Secretary 5E06/a anc.dc.gov 612-408-5828



5E07 Bertha Holliday 5E06/a anc.dc.gov 202-491-3996

5E08 Horacio Sierra Recording Secretary 5E08/a anc.dc.gov

5E09 Dianne Barnes, Vice Chair 5E09@anc.dc.gov 202-409-7155

5E10 Nancy Jones 5E10/a anc.dc.gov